
 

    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Health and safety 

Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information given in our 
publications, but in accordance with our policy of continually improving our 
products we reserve the right to modify designs and specifications whenever 
necessary. All equipment is designed to conform to relevant British and 
International standards. Every care is taken to ensure that, as far as reasonably 
practical, it will perform without risk to health. It is essential that accepted codes of 
professional practice are followed in the assembly, installation and commissioning 
of the equipment. If in doubt with respect to any of these instructions, please 
consult Dorman before installing the device.  
Dorman reserves the right to vary any component part to meet the required 
specifications without prior notice. 
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      Mask Fitting Kit – Another Train Coming  
Fitting Instructions 

 
 
 

To be read before commencing 

Operation 
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  TOP OF WIG WAG MODULE 

General.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
 
In general before commencing any modifications, all local safety requirements 
affecting the safe working environment of the installation either directly or 
indirectly should be carried out.   
 
The lamps should only be modified both electrically and mechanically, by staff 
deemed competent in these fields by their employer. 
 
Before any work is carried out, the lamp does not need to be disconnected from 
the signal back plate or any supporting mounting plates. 
Any modifications should be carried out in a clean & dry environment. 
The Mask Fitting Kit – Another Train Coming is only used on the RED WIG WAG 
Module. 
 
Mask Fitting Kit – Another Train Coming WIG WAG RED Module 
 
Fitting kit (Part No. D87.86024) should be used to ensure that the Mask Diffuser 
and Clamp Ring are fitted correctly. 
                                                                                                                                             
A) Using a suitable 2.5mm ALLEN key or POZI drive No 2 bit, remove the three 
existing M4 x 20 Stainless Steel Long C’Sunk Socket Head Screws or the M4 x 35 
Stainless Steel C’Sunk Pozi Head Screws holding the main lens ring to the WIG 
WAG Module. See Example Picture Below.  
Note: New modules are manufactured with the M4 x 25 Stainless Steel C’Sunk 
Pozi Head Screws fitted as standard.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                         
                                                            
                                                     
 
                                      
 
 
 
B) After removal of existing screws, please discard according to local regulations.  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
C) Fit the Another Train Coming Diffuser and Clamp Ring to the WIG WAG 
Module Lens Ring, making sure the screw location holes on the WIG WAG 
Module are aligned with the holes on the Mask Diffuser and Clamp Ring.  Insert 
the three M4 x 35 Stainless Steel C’Sunk Pozi Head Screws provided in the Mask 
fitting kit – Another Train Coming. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                        Lens and Gasket Seal facing the front 

 
 
 

Note: Tighten the three M4 x 35 Stainless Steel C’Sunk Pozi Head Screws at 
1.2NM Torque.        
 
                     
 
Dorman Part Numbers: 
 

PADS NUMBER 
DORMAN PART 

NUMBER 
DESCRIPTION 

086/000038 D87.86023                          
Mask Fitting Kit – Another Train 

Coming 

 
 
 
Approvals 
 
Acceptance Number:  PA05/04023 

 
                                                                                                                                  

 
 

 
 

Remove the three M4 x 20 
Long C’Sunk Screws or M4 x 

25 Stainless Steel C’Sunk 
Pozi Head Screws 

 


